@1 Monument Academy Cross Country

DWP « Dirty Woman Park

Boys [6]

Chase Gallagher
Weston Edwards
Jake Bossinger
Patrick Madruga
Josiah Alafat

Girls [6]

Katie Wotta

Anna Bossinger
Elena Torres
Michaela Edelbach
Sydney McKenzie

Time
10:11.5
10:17.5
10:26.5
11:41.4
11:41.6

Time
10:29.3
10:46.3
10:51.3
10:52.6
11:02.8

All-Time Course Records

1.5mi Rolling, mostly grass, dirt

Year
2019
2019
2019
2017
2016

Year
2015
2019
2017
2017
2015

Boys [7]

Blaze Allen
Lucas Bossinger
Colby Larsen
Collin Silva
Josiah Alafat

Girls [7]

Katie Wotta

Elena Torres
Michaela Edelbach
Sydney McKenzie
Sienna Zinn

Lucas Bossinger
Blaze Allen
Bryce Foster
Sam Hall

Chase Gallagher

* 2014 times adjusted for 1.52 course

8
7
8
8
6

8:29.6 2019
9:31.5 2019
9:46.5 2019
10:09.3 2017
10:11.5 2019

Dirty Woman Creek Park Monument, CO
S Course Length: 1.50 mi
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Finish

Time Year
9:31.5 2019
9:32.9 2018

10:28.2 2014
10:37.4 2014
10:52.0 2017

Time Year
10:17.7 2016
10:34.5 2018
10:45.8 2018
10:46.2 2016
11:02.5 2019

Boys [8]

Lucas Bossinger
Bryce Foster
Sam Hall

Logan Bocovich
Zeb Hobson

Girls [8]

Katie Wotta
Jocelyn Millican
Michaela Edelbach
Sydney McKenzie

Cheyenne Buckingham

Time
8:29.6
9:46.5

10:09.3
10:11.9
10:14.5

Time
9:50.8
10:03.3
10:32.8
10:42.7
11:20.6

2019

Year
2019
2019
2017
2014
2018

Year
2017
2018
2019
2017
2017

9:50.8
10:03.3
10:32.8
10:34.5
10:42.7

Katie Wotta
Jocelyn Millican
Michaela Edelbach
Elena Torres
Sydney McKenzie

ELEVATION (ft)

8
8
8
7
8

1.53

1.22

0.92

0.61

0.31

6996
6963
6930
6897

S ON ROI

CLIME

GAIN
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6921 FT 29 FT

6911 FT
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2018
2017
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